ASX Announcement



5<sup>th</sup> February 2019

## **Executive Director Appointment**

IOT Group Limited (ASX:IOT) ("IOT" or "the Company") is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Mark Roper as CEO and Executive Director.

Mark was appointed as General Manager of IOT in October 2018. Since then he has been instrumental in securing a strategic alliance with NetObjex, which will enable a pipeline of planned future key product launches including 'PoolBuddy' and 'Clinitraq' due for release by IOT during this calendar year.

Mark is an entrepreneurial minded individual with a strong marketing background and natural leadership qualities. His extensive experience in the emergence of IoT connected devices began in 2010 with his first start up business, Bluecomm, which set up Bluetooth nodes for local proximity marketing and communications. His work with Bluecomm and Mobile Media International brought him into the world of augmented reality otherwise known as the 'Internet of Everything' approximately 10 years ago. He holds a Bachelor of Business from La Trobe University.

As a technology visionary, Mark is capable of seeing how to implement solutions that improve the way we do things as a society. For the extent of his professional life he has worked across many industries as a marketing and management consultant and for the last 5 years has been working as a business and marketing trainer. Mark's capabilities and skills are essential in building an organisation that can excel in a rapidly changing technological environment. The base salary payable under the Employment Contract with Mark Roper is \$125,000 per annum.

Sean Neylon has tendered his resignation as a Director upon the appointment of Mark Roper.



EVERYTHING IS CONNECTED Website: <u>www.theiotgroup.com</u>

## **Company Information**

IOT Group Limited (ABN 66 140 475 921) Level 9, 100 William Street EAST SYDNEY, NSW 2011 Mark RoperCEO & Executive DirectorJohn ForderNon-Executive DirectorSteven KayalicosNon-Executive DirectorElissa HansenCompany Secretary

Investor Enquiries: <u>investors@theiotgroup.com</u> All references to IOT Group includes its subsidiaries and Companies it controls.